

INVITATION TO BIDS

Subject: TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF MEDICAL DEVICES (Disposeable Items/I ah Items Kits/

X-Ray Materials/Dental Materials) FOR THE YEAR 2024-25.

1. WAPDA Hospital Faisalabad invites sealed bids/tenders for the procurement of Medical Devices (Disposable Items/Lab Items Kits/X-Ray Materials/Dental

Materials) on free delivery to consignee's end basis for one year. 2. The Bidder must be registered with income tax department / sales tax department and must be on ATL of FBR at the time of Opening of the Bid.

3. The Registered Manufacturers/Sole agents / Importers / Suppliers may participate in bidding process

4. Bidding shall be conducted through Single Stage Two Envelop bidding procedure of Public Procurement Rules, 2004. The envelope shall clearly be marked with

Tender Enquiry no for which the proposal is submitted. 5. Bid Security amounting to Rs: 50000/-in shape of CDR / Pay Order / Demand

Draft is required to be deposited with the Proposal

6. The bidding document containing detailed terms and conditions can be purchased from the office of MS WAPDA Hospital Faisalabad at the following address on

payment of Rs: 1000/- as Non refundable tender fee. The bidding documents shall

be issued upto 10-02-2025 till 1200Noon. 7. Sealed bids are required to be submitted by the Bidders till 11-02-2025 at 11:00

Hrs positively in the office of MS WAPDA Hospital Faisalabad. The bids received till stipulated date & time shall be opened on the same day at 11:30 Hrs in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representative who choose to attend. Late submitted bids shall not be entertained. 8. In case the date of opening or last date of sale is declared as a public holiday by

the government or non-working day due to any reason, the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date of submission and opening of tenders accordingly. The time and venue shall remain the same. 9. The invitation to bid is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk and

WAPDA website at www.wapda.gov.pk. 10. Competent Authority reserves the rights as per PPRA Rules 2004 (As ammended)

> Dr. Muhammad Tariq Bashir Malik Medical Superintendent WAPDA Hospital Faisalabad

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk